
Republic of the Philippines 

 Province of Surigao del Sur   

City of Bislig 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

 

The Local Government Unit of Bislig City, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS 

registered Supplier’s to apply for eligibility and to bid for the hereunder project:  

 

Name of Project  :  INSTALLATION OF FM RADIO STATION 
     
Location  :  CDRRM Office  
    
Brief Description  :  1     lot      Installation of Radio Station 
        
        (Labor and Materials) 
     1     unit    3Brand New FM Transmitter (branded) 
     1     set     4 Bay Broad band FM Antenna System 
    100    ft.     Custom Built Mono-pole Antenna Tower with grounding system, lightning 
           Arrester, tower electrical and foundation 
      1    unit    Transmitter AVR 10KVA 
    150    ft.     Heliax Cable 7/8 
      1    set     RF Connectors 7/8 Din Type 
                                       1    unit    FM Audio processor (Digital) 
      3   units   AVR UPS 500 watts 
      1    unit    Digital Broadcast Console, 8 Channel 
      2   units   Broadcast Microphone, condenser (large diaphragm) 
      3   units   Condenser Microphone 
      1    unit    Recording Microphone 
      2   units   Professional Mic arm 
      3   units   PC 7th Generation Intel Core i7-7700 processor (Up to 4.2 GHz) with license 
           OS and On-Air Automation Software 
      2   units   Studio Audio Amplifier 
      2    sets   Studio Monitor 
      1    lot      Audio/Speaker Cables and Connectors 
      1    unit    Radio Receiver 
      1    unit    Digital Audio Mixer (ipad controlled) compatible 
      2   units   Professional Head Phones 
      1    roll     Microphone wire, (braided shield, Dual PVC Inner Shields, Cotton Yarn  
           Wrap for Noise Reduction, Cable Strain relief) 
      3    units   Adjustable Foldable Desk Microphone Stand with Mic clip for Meetingss 
            Lectures and Podcasts 
      1     lot      Franchise Affiliations for 2 years 
      1     lot      NTC Permit 
 
 
 Terms and Conditions: 
 1. All Equipment to be supplied are new and warranted on parts and services. 
 2. Installation and commissioning included. 
 3. All Equipment will be delivered and commissioned on site 
 4. On-site technical training included.             
 
 
 
Approved Budget  
For the Contract : Php 4,300,000.00 

         

Source Funds  : GF Proper 

 

Delivery Period :   30 CD 

 

Prospective bidders should have experience in undertaking a similar project within the last years of 2016 and 

2017 (minimum of 2 years) with an amount of at least 50% of the proposed project for bidding.  The Eligibility 

Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria. 

Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted. 



Page 2- Supply & Delivery of Equipment for Soil Analysis 
 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-Bidding 

Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post-qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent 

provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR). 

 

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

 

                         Activities                         Schedule 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents April 2 -  April 17, 2018 
2. Pre-bid Conference April 5, 2018           @ 2:00 p.m 
3. Opening of Bids April 17, 2018         @ 2:00 p.m 
4. Bid Evaluation April 19, 2018         @ 2:00 p.m 
5. Post-qualification April 23, 2018         @ 2:00 p.m 
6. Notice of Award April 26, 2018 

 

Bid Documents will be available only to prospective bidders upon payment of a non-refundable amount of 

P5,000.00 to the LGU Bislig City Cashier. 

 

The LGU Bislig City assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any 

expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid. 

 

The BAC of Bislig City reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject 

all Bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or 

bidders. 

         

 

 

 

Approved by: 

  

 

Dates of Publication: ________              (SGD) RENEFREDO G.CAMBA, CPA 

Newspaper: ______________     BAC  Chairman 


